## **NOTICE**

Subject: Petition of Enel Wind Project (Amberi) Private Limited (formerly known as BLP Wind Project (Amberi) Private Limited) seeking directions to the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company("MSEDCL") to make payment of outstanding amounts, including late payment surcharge, due and payable to the Petitioner for supply of power from the petitioner's wind power plants.

Case No. 27 of 2021

- I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter is scheduled on, Friday, 18 June 2021 at 10.30 am. Kindly refer the Practice Directions dated 18 February, 2021 available on MERC website (www.merc.gov.in) for the protocol to be followed for and during the e-Hearing.
- 2. Petitioner(s) and Respondent(s) shall communicate the name(s), email ID(s), contact number(s), and the address(es) of their Representative(s) (maximum 3 persons) who will be attending e-Hearing. MERC IT Team will communicate the credentials for login into e-Hearing Application and will also provide assistance for using this Application.
- 3. Documents to be referred during the e-Hearing shall be emailed to 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' at least one day before the scheduled e-Hearing. The said documents will be uploaded in e-Hearing Application for reference of the Commission and all concerned parties. During the e-Hearing, parties shall refer these uploaded documents only.
- 4. All communication related to e-Hearing shall be made on 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' mentioning MERC Case number.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director
Petitioner

Date: 20.5.2021

Enel Wind Project (Amberi) Private Limited (formerly known as BLP Wind Project (Amberi) Private Limited) S-2, Manish Chambers, DDA Local Shopping Complex, Mayur Vihar Phase-II, New Delhi – 110 091.

E-mail – Samykya.Mukku@trilegal.com/
Vishal.Binod@Trilegal.com

Hongkong Bank Building M.G. Road, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 E-mail – ceremsedcl@gmail.com

The Chief Engineer (Renewable Energy),
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd
Prakashgad, Plot No G-9, 5th Floor,
Anant Kanekar Marg,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
E-mail – ceremsedcl@gmail.com